From: <u>Tracy Griffin</u>

To: Rachel Vickers; Erik Huffman; Kelly West; Randy Scheid; Krista Appleby; assessor\_; Cody Smith

Cc: Brent Bybee

**Subject:** RE: City of La Pine Notice of Complete Application (05SPR-23, William Foss)

**Date:** Thursday, October 5, 2023 8:53:49 AM

Attachments: <u>image002.png</u>

image003.png

Rachel – Thank you for including me in the Notice of Application for 05SPR-23.

Based on the submitted documents for this site plan review, the address for this parcel will need to be changed to: 51478 Evans Way. I will start that process today.

Thank you, Tracy



## Tracy Griffin | Administrative Assistant

DESCHUTES COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 117 NW Lafayette Avenue | Bend, Oregon 97703 PO Box 6005 | Bend, Oregon 97708 Tel: (541) 388-6573 | www.deschutes.org/cd

From: Rachel Vickers < rvickers@lapineoregon.gov>

Sent: Thursday, October 5, 2023 8:02 AM

**To:** Erik Huffman <ehuffman@beconeng.com>; Kelly West <kwest@lapineoregon.gov>; Randy Scheid

<Randy.Scheid@deschutes.org>; Krista Appleby <Krista.Appleby@deschutes.org>; Tracy Griffin

<Tracy.Griffin@deschutes.org>; assessor <assessor@co.deschutes.or.us>; Cody Smith

<Cody.Smith@deschutes.org>

Cc: Brent Bybee <bbybee@lapineoregon.gov>

Subject: City of La Pine Notice of Complete Application (05SPR-23, William Foss)

## [EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Hello,

**Bcc Planning Commission** 

The City of La Pine received an application for a Site Plan Review for the property at 16545 William Foss Road, La Pine, OR 97739. The application was deemed complete by Planning Staff on 9/16/2023. Pursuant to LPDC Section 15.204.020(B), staff is sending out Notice of Application to relevant agencies, the Planning Commission, and property owners within 100 feet of the subject property.

The Notice of Application and submitted application materials are attached to this email and can also be viewed on the project website by following this link (<u>link</u>).

Please submit all comments and questions to my email address.

Thanks,	
	?